BUSTER D. HALL INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Buster D. Hall, of Anchorage, Alaska, USA, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 83rd International Convention, held in Honolulu, Hawaii, USA, June 19-23, 2000.

Past Director Hall is a business owner.

A member of the Anchorage Captain Cook Lions Club, Past Director Hall has been a Lion since 1970. He has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman, district governor, cabinet secretary/treasurer and council chairman. Past Director Hall was a facilitator for the USA/Canada Lions Leadership Forum and has been a trainer under the Train-The-Trainer program since 1987. He also served as trustee for the Lion's Sight and Hearing Foundation of Washington and Northern Idaho.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Hall has received numerous awards including Lion of the Year, eight District Governor Appreciation Awards, the 100% District Governor Award, five Extension Awards, two International President's Certificates of Appreciation, an Advanced Membership Key, two International President's Leadership Awards, an International President's Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members. He is also a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Hall is a past president of the Alaska Marine Dealers Association, a life member of the Alaska Boat Association, a life member of the Pioneers of Alaska, past president of the Alaska Children's Services and the 1994 Volunteer of the Year for the American Diabetes Association, Alaska affiliate.

Past Director Hall and his wife, Cheryl, also a Lion and Melvin Jones Fellow, have four children and four grandchildren.

R-8/02